
Superintendents 

 
 

 

 

 

School Name  E-Mail  Phone 

Climax-Scotts Community Schools 
372 S. Main St.  
Climax, MI 49034 
 

Newington, Doug doug.newington@csschools.net   269-746-2401 

Comstock Public Schools  
3010 Gull Rd.  
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 

Thoenes, Jeffrey jeff.thoenes@comstockps.org   
 

269-250-8900 

Galesburg-Augusta Community Schools  
1076 N. 37th 
Galesburg, MI 49053 

Somers, Wendy wsomers@garams.org 269-484-2000 

Gull lake Community Schools  
10100 E. D Ave  
Richland, MI 49083 

Rundle, Christopher crundle@gulllakecs.org 269-548-3405 

Kalamazoo Public Schools  
1220 Howard St.  
Kalamazoo, MI 49008 

Slade, Darin  sladeda@kalamazoopublicschools.net 269-337-0100 

Kalamazoo RESA 
1819 E. Milham Ave 
Portage, MI 49002 

Martin, Dedrick dedrick.martin@kresa.org   269-250-9204 

Parchment School District 
520 N. Orient St.  
Kalamazoo, MI 49004 

Neumann, Sarah sneumann@parchmentschools.org 269-488-1050 

Portage Public Schools  
8107 Mustang Dr.  
Portage, MI 49002 

Bielang, Mark mbielang@portageps.org 269-323-5147 

Schoolcraft Community Schools  
551 E. Lyons St.  
Schoolcraft, MI 49087 

Frens, Rick frensr@schoolcraftschools.org 269-488-7390 

Vicksburg Community Schools 
301 S. Kalamazoo Ave 
Vicksburg, MI 49097 

O'Neill, Keevin koneill@vicksburgschools.org 269-321-1002 


